NJM2214
 - 1 -Ver.2004-02-17
VIDEO ON-SCREEN DISPLAY
■ GENERAL DESCRIPTION ■ PACKAGE OUTLINE
The NJM2214 is a video display convertive integrated circuit. Its
function is below.
● Character superimpose.
● 8 color generating function.

Luminance C4D  1.14 1.24 1.34 V Green
Phase C4P  63 73 83 degree
Amplitude C5A  1080 1200 1320 mVP-P
Luminance C5D  0.96 1.06 1.16 V Magenta
Phase C5P  243 253 263 degree
Amplitude C6A  1160 1290 1420 mVP-P
Luminance C6D  0.85 0.95 1.05 V Red
Phase C6P  286 296 306 degree
Amplitude C7A  810 900 990 mVP-P
Luminance C7D  0.66 0.76 0.86 V Blue
Phase C7P  170 180 190 degree
Amplitude C8A  - 0 100 mVP-P
Luminance C8D  0.54 0.64 0.74 V Black
Phase C8P  - - - degree
Blanking Pulse Input
Threshold Voltage VTH-19 Pin 19 (21) 1.0 1.5 2.0 V
HD VTH-18 Pin 18 (20) 1.0 1.5 2.0 V
Invert VTH-11 Pin 11 (12) 1.0 1.5 2.0 V
2 Value Selection VTH-10 Pin 10 (11)  1.0 1.5 2.0 V
Background ON/OFF VTH-15 Pin 15 (17)  1.0 1.5 2.0 V
Matrix 1 VTH-M1 Pin 1 (1) 3.3 3.9 4.5 V
Matrix 2 VTH-M2 Pin 2 (2) 3.3 3.9 4.5 V
Matrix 3 VTH-M3 Pin 3 (3) 3.3 3.9 4.5 V
Character Input VTH-21 Pin 21 (23) 0.5 1.0 1.5 V
EXT/Character Selection VTH-20 Pin 20 (22) 1.0 1.5 2.0 V
(     ) : DMP
 (Note) : fSC1,fSC2=3.58MHz, 300mVPP
fSC1,=same phase of color burst signal.
fSC2,=90 degree phase lag from fSC1.